and the paid-up equity share capital as at March 31, 
2023 is ` 173,83,20,000/- comprising of 173,83,20,000 
equity shares of face value of `1/- each. 

During FY 2022-23, the Company had increased 
the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from  
` 50,00,00,000/- divided into 25,00,00,000 Twenty 
Five Crores Equity Shares of ₹ 2/- (Rupees Two only) 
each to ₹ 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores 
only) divided into 37,50,00,000 (Thirty Seven Crore 
Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 2/- (Rupees Two only) 
each vide members approval dated September 30, 
2022 and further sub-divided each existing equity 
share of face value of ` 2/- (Rupees Two only) into 
Two (2) equity shares of face value of ` 1/- (Rupee One

[...]

the alteration in the Object clause of the Company;

b)	� During the year the Members of the Company through 
Postal Ballot approved the increase of authorised 
share capital of the Company from the existing 
`50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores only) divided into 
25,00,00,000 Twenty Five Crores Equity Shares of `2/- 
(Rupees Two only) each to `75,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Crores only) divided into 37,50,00,000 
(Thirty Seven Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of `2/- 
(Rupees Two only) each.

c)	� During the year the Members of the Company through 
Postal Ballot approved the increase of authorised 

share capital of the Company from the existing 
`75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores only) 
divided into 37,50,00,000 (Thirty Seven Crores and Fifty 
Lakhs) Equity Shares of `2/- (Rupees Two only) each to 
`200,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores only) 
divided into 100,00,00,000 (One Hundred Crores only) 
Equity Shares of `2/- (Rupees Two only) each. 

d)	� During the year the Members of the Company through